

No. SC94260

In the
Supreme Court of Missouri

TATSON, LLC d/b/a POWERHOUSE GYM OF JOPLIN,

Respondent,

v.

DIRECTOR OF REVENUE,

Appellant.

**Petition For Judicial Review
From The Administrative Hearing Commission
The Honorable Sreenivasa Rao Dandamudi, Commissioner**

APPELLANT'S BRIEF

**CHRIS KOSTER
Attorney General**

**EVAN J. BUCHHEIM
Assistant Attorney General
Missouri Bar No. 35661**

**P.O. Box 899
Jefferson City, Missouri 65102
Phone: (573) 751-4129
Fax: (573) 751-5391
evan.buchheim@ago.mo.gov**

**ATTORNEYS FOR RESPONDENT
STATE OF MISSOURI**

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	2
JURISDICTIONAL STATEMENT	4
STATEMENT OF FACTS	6
POINT RELIED ON	10
ARGUMENT	12
A. Standard of Review	13
B. Sales tax applies to all fees paid to or in a place of recreation.....	13
C. The monthly fees Powerhouse collected from Custom were subject to sales tax.....	15
CONCLUSION.....	20
CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE.....	21

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

<i>Baldwin v. Director of Revenue,</i>	
38 S.W.3d 401 (Mo. banc 2001)	18
<i>Bally’s LeMan’s Family Fun Centers, Inc. v. Director of Revenue,</i>	
745 S.W.2d 683 (Mo. banc 1988)	14
<i>Blue Springs Bowl v. Spradling,</i>	
551 S.W.2d 596 (Mo. banc 1977)	14, 18
<i>J.B. Vending Co. v. Director of Revenue,</i>	
54 S.W.3d 183 (Mo. banc 2001)	13, 14
<i>L & R Distrib., Inc. v. Missouri Dep’t of Revenue,</i>	
529 S.W.2d 375 (Mo. 1975)	15
<i>Metro Auto Auction v. Director of Revenue,</i>	
707 S.W.2d 397 (Mo. banc 1986)	18
<i>Michael Jaudes Fitness Edge v. Director of Revenue,</i>	
248 S.W.3d 606 (Mo banc. 2008)	13, 15, 16
<i>Spudich v. Director of Revenue,</i>	
745 S.W.2d 677 (Mo. banc 1988)	15
<i>Wilson’s Total Fitness v. Director of Revenue,</i>	
38 S.W.3d 424 (Mo. banc 2001)	15, 16

Constitutional Provisions

MO. CONST. art V, § 3..... 5

Statutes

Section 144.010.1(10), RSMo Cum. Supp. 2013 14
Section 144.020, RSMo Cum. Supp. 2013 4, 13, 14
Section 144.021, RSMo Cum. Supp. 2013 14
Section 621.050, RSMo 2000 4
Section 621.189, RSMo Cum. Supp. 2013 5

Other Authorities

GM Fitness, Inc. v. Director of Revenue,

No. 06-1071 RS (Administrative Hearing Comm’n, June 20, 2007)..... 16
